(b)  To record income tax adjustment of $9 required to result in a pro forma

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

income tax provision based on Nexstar's historical tax provision using
historical amounts and the direct tax effect of the pro forma
transactions.

(3)  Does not include the results of operations of WCIA/WCFN and WMBD for the
twelve days prior to acquisition on January 12, 2001. Amounts are deemed
de minimus.

(4)  Does not reflect a $20,000 capital contribution to Nexstar Finance
Holdings, L.L.C. from Nextstar Finance Holdings II, L.L.C. on August 7,
2001, the proceeds of which were used to reduce such debt.

32

NEXSTAR FINANCE HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

WCIA/WCFN
and   Pro Forma   Unaudited

Historical(/1/) KMID(/2/) KTAL(/3/) WMBD(/4/) Adjustments(/5/)(/6/) Pro Forma
--------------- --------- --------- --------- --------------------- ---------

(in thousands)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Statement of Operations
Data:

Net broadcast revenue...   $107,085   $1,299   $7,283   $ --   $   174(a)   $115,781
(60)(b)

Other revenue.....   --   --   --   4,665   (4,665)(b)   --
Trade and barter
revenue.....   10,382   98   1,047   1,109   (1,109)(b)   11,527

--------   ------   ------   -----   --------   --------
Total net revenue.....   117,467   1,397   8,330   5,774   (5,660)   127,308
Operating costs and
expenses:
Station operating
expenses.....   29,269   453   1,823   1,082   (1,082)(b)   31,545

Selling, general and
administrative.....   28,790   439   3,143   289   (1,914)(b)   30,471

(276)(c)
Amortization of program
rights.....   16,905   239   1,697   3,084   (3,084)(b)   18,841

Depreciation and
amortization.....   23,933   304   185   944   8,041(d)   33,407

--------   ------   ------   -----   --------   --------
Income (loss) from
operations.....   18,570   (38)   1,482   375   (7,345)   13,044

Interest expense.....   20,045   210   --   --   18,223(e)   38,478
Interest income.....   (309)   --   (14)   --   --   (323)
Other expense.....   259   --   --   --   --   259

--------   ------   ------   -----   --------   --------
Income (loss) before
provision for income
taxes.....   (1,425)   (248)   1,496   375   (25,568)   (25,370)

(Provision) benefit for
income taxes.....   (1,098)   --   (576)   (6)   711(f)   (969)

--------   ------   ------   -----   --------   --------
Net income (loss).....   $ (2,523)   $ (248)   $  920   $ 369   $(24,857)   $(26,339)

========   ======   ======   =====   ========   ========
</TABLE>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of
operations.

33

NEXSTAR FINANCE HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
(dollars in thousands)

(1)  Includes the audited consolidated statement of operations of Nexstar for
the year ended December 31, 2000.

(2)  Nexstar acquired KMID on September 24, 2000. The results of operations